
Summet Meet 2023 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

25/06/2023 
3NE230115 

                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 401 Boys 400m Freestyle                 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Harry DIXON 9 Co Leeds   5:52.07   244  
 50m    40.05 100m  1:25.03 150m  2:10.73 200m  2:55.26 250m  3:39.75 300m  4:25.11 350m  5:09.62 400m  5:52.07 
    40.05    44.98    45.70    44.53    44.49    45.36    44.51    42.45 
2. Euan CARMODY 9 Co Leeds   6:16.64   199  
 50m    41.77 100m  1:30.06 150m  2:18.34 200m  3:06.01 250m  3:54.90 300m  4:43.84 350m  5:31.69 400m  6:16.64 
    41.77    48.29    48.28    47.67    48.89    48.94    47.85    44.95 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Robson HART 10 Co Leeds   5:37.91   276  
 50m    37.52 100m  1:20.40 150m  2:04.17 200m  2:47.56 250m  3:31.90 300m  4:13.54 350m  4:57.47 400m  5:37.91 
    37.52    42.88    43.77    43.39    44.34    41.64    43.93    40.44 
2. George KING 10 Co Leeds   5:39.74   271  
 50m    38.73 100m  1:21.97 150m  2:05.91 200m  2:49.33 250m  3:33.88 300m  4:17.41 350m  5:00.08 400m  5:39.74 
    38.73    43.24    43.94    43.42    44.55    43.53    42.67    39.66 
3. Joe HORNER 10 Eston   6:15.14   201  
 50m    43.05 100m  1:31.28 150m  2:19.72 200m  3:08.67 250m  3:56.57 300m  4:44.69 350m - 400m  6:15.14 
    43.05    48.23    48.44    48.95    47.90    48.12 -  1:30.45 
4. Stanley THURLOW 10 Lincoln Vulc   6:21.10   192  
 50m    41.85 100m  1:30.64 150m  2:19.12 200m  3:08.56 250m  3:58.49 300m  4:47.52 350m  5:35.58 400m  6:21.10 
    41.85    48.79    48.48    49.44    49.93    49.03    48.06    45.52 
5. George RICKETTS 10 Co Leeds   6:36.19   171  
 50m    43.17 100m  1:34.01 150m  2:24.18 200m  3:15.19 250m  4:07.19 300m  4:58.41 350m  5:49.11 400m  6:36.19 
    43.17    50.84    50.17    51.01    52.00    51.22    50.70    47.08 
6. Oliver MASKELL 10 Co Leeds   6:42.67   163  
 50m    44.90 100m  1:35.29 150m  2:26.96 200m  3:17.49 250m  4:10.07 300m  5:01.93 350m  5:53.44 400m  6:42.67 
    44.90    50.39    51.67    50.53    52.58    51.86    51.51    49.23 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. James HUCKLE 11 Lincoln Vulc   5:27.29   304  
 50m    37.32 100m  1:20.02 150m  2:02.57 200m  2:43.94 250m  3:26.07 300m  4:07.39 350m  4:49.24 400m  5:27.29 
    37.32    42.70    42.55    41.37    42.13    41.32    41.85    38.05 
2. Jeffrey LANGE 11 Co Leeds   5:35.23   282  
 50m    38.87 100m  1:21.41 150m  2:04.04 200m  2:46.31 250m  3:29.74 300m  4:12.27 350m  4:54.36 400m  5:35.23 
    38.87    42.54    42.63    42.27    43.43    42.53    42.09    40.87 
3. Owen TEMPEST 11 Co Leeds   5:40.08   270  
 50m    37.91 100m  1:20.87 150m  2:04.65 200m  2:49.50 250m  3:34.06 300m  4:18.49 350m  5:02.36 400m  5:40.08 
    37.91    42.96    43.78    44.85    44.56    44.43    43.87    37.72 
4. Harrison LEONARD 11 Conwy   5:59.82   228  
 50m    40.25 100m  1:26.22 150m  2:12.26 200m  2:58.97 250m  3:45.59 300m  4:32.64 350m  5:17.60 400m  5:59.82 
    40.25    45.97    46.04    46.71    46.62    47.05    44.96    42.22 
5. Corey HESELTINE 11 Bassetlaw SS   6:01.55   225  
 50m    40.05 100m  1:27.11 150m  2:12.58 200m  3:00.17 250m  3:47.55 300m  4:34.20 350m  5:19.11 400m  6:01.55 
    40.05    47.06    45.47    47.59    47.38    46.65    44.91    42.44 
6. Oliver ATHA 11 Co Leeds   6:11.47   207  
 50m    40.42 100m  1:27.15 150m  2:14.31 200m  3:02.53 250m  3:51.49 300m  4:40.07 350m  5:27.80 400m  6:11.47 
    40.42    46.73    47.16    48.22    48.96    48.58    47.73    43.67 
7. Jacob JONES 11 Co Leeds   6:17.20   198  
 50m    41.12 100m  1:26.93 150m  2:15.45 200m  3:04.72 250m  3:55.27 300m  4:43.31 350m  5:31.75 400m  6:17.20 
    41.12    45.81    48.52    49.27    50.55    48.04    48.44    45.45 
8. Jacob DYER 11 Co Leeds   6:59.87   143  
 50m    44.21 100m  1:37.87 150m  2:32.05 200m  3:26.56 250m  4:20.66 300m  5:15.40 350m  6:08.93 400m  6:59.87 
    44.21    53.66    54.18    54.51    54.10    54.74    53.53    50.94 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. William WILSON 12 Co Leeds   4:41.82   476  
 50m    32.32 100m  1:07.56 150m  1:43.28 200m  2:19.54 250m  2:55.70 300m  3:31.57 350m  4:07.57 400m  4:41.82 
    32.32    35.24    35.72    36.26    36.16    35.87    36.00    34.25 
2. Oliver BARRETT 12 Co Leeds   5:06.32   370  
 50m    35.62 100m  1:14.32 150m  1:53.64 200m  2:32.87 250m  3:11.68 300m  3:50.55 350m  4:29.15 400m  5:06.32 
    35.62    38.70    39.32    39.23    38.81    38.87    38.60    37.17 
3. Robbie DUFF 12 Lincoln Vulc   5:42.40   265  
 50m    36.97 100m  1:19.39 150m  2:04.36 200m  2:47.27 250m  3:32.18 300m  4:16.48 350m  5:00.76 400m  5:42.40 
    36.97    42.42    44.97    42.91    44.91    44.30    44.28    41.64 
4. Winston CROSTHWAITE 12 Bolton Metro   5:49.59   249  
 50m    39.61 100m  1:24.19 150m  2:08.29 200m  2:53.67 250m  3:38.22 300m  4:23.88 350m  5:07.77 400m  5:49.59 
    39.61    44.58    44.10    45.38    44.55    45.66    43.89    41.82 
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Hayden LAM 13 Co Leeds   4:46.65   452  
 50m    32.36 100m  1:08.84 150m  1:45.67 200m  2:22.24 250m  2:58.84 300m  3:35.23 350m  4:10.99 400m  4:46.65 
    32.36    36.48    36.83    36.57    36.60    36.39    35.76    35.66 
2. James THOMSON 13 Co Leeds   4:53.45   421  
 50m    33.90 100m  1:10.88 150m  1:48.11 200m  2:25.45 250m  3:02.82 300m  3:40.21 350m  4:17.43 400m  4:53.45 
    33.90    36.98    37.23    37.34    37.37    37.39    37.22    36.02 
3. Jackson CLARKE 13 Co Leeds   5:00.82   391  
 50m    33.47 100m  1:11.57 150m  1:50.16 200m  2:29.36 250m  3:07.73 300m  3:46.11 350m  4:24.38 400m  5:00.82 
    33.47    38.10    38.59    39.20    38.37    38.38    38.27    36.44 
4. Dean NENOV 13 Co Wakefield   5:04.89   376  
 50m    32.91 100m  1:11.29 150m  1:50.42 200m  2:29.66 250m  3:09.42 300m  3:49.14 350m  4:29.00 400m  5:04.89 
    32.91    38.38    39.13    39.24    39.76    39.72    39.86    35.89 
5. Archie FRENCH 13 Lincoln Vulc   5:06.95   368  
 50m    33.94 100m  1:12.17 150m  1:51.87 200m  2:31.93 250m  3:11.90 300m  3:52.10 350m  4:31.09 400m  5:06.95 
    33.94    38.23    39.70    40.06    39.97    40.20    38.99    35.86 
6. Samuel POTTER 13 Bassetlaw SS   5:09.82   358  
 50m    36.01 100m  1:15.78 150m  1:56.53 200m  2:35.73 250m  3:15.10 300m  3:54.05 350m  4:32.40 400m  5:09.82 
    36.01    39.77    40.75    39.20    39.37    38.95    38.35    37.42 
7. William KITE 13 Louth   5:13.74   345  
 50m    35.04 100m  1:15.10 150m  1:56.10 200m  2:37.35 250m  3:19.01 300m  3:57.56 350m  4:37.01 400m  5:13.74 
    35.04    40.06    41.00    41.25    41.66    38.55    39.45    36.73 
8. Jack HICKS 13 Lincoln Vulc   5:17.52   332  
 50m    37.18 100m  1:18.16 150m  1:59.13 200m  2:39.77 250m  3:20.35 300m  4:00.63 350m  4:39.84 400m  5:17.52 
    37.18    40.98    40.97    40.64    40.58    40.28    39.21    37.68 
9. Alex OLCHOWIK 13 Co Leeds   5:29.19   298  
 50m    37.61 100m  1:19.97 150m  2:02.40 200m  2:44.17 250m  3:26.25 300m  4:08.42 350m  4:50.18 400m  5:29.19 
    37.61    42.36    42.43    41.77    42.08    42.17    41.76    39.01 
10. Abdullah MOKHLISSE 13 Chapeltown   5:38.35   275  
 50m    36.27 100m  1:17.74 150m  2:00.86 200m  2:44.71 250m  3:29.36 300m  4:12.99 350m  4:56.42 400m  5:38.35 
    36.27    41.47    43.12    43.85    44.65    43.63    43.43    41.93 
11. Sebastian HUNTER 13 Co Leeds   5:48.07   252  
 50m    39.36 100m  1:22.65 150m  2:06.97 200m  2:51.05 250m  3:35.94 300m  4:20.07 350m  5:04.38 400m  5:48.07 
    39.36    43.29    44.32    44.08    44.89    44.13    44.31    43.69 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Layne KEYWORTH 14 Bassetlaw SS   4:28.12   552  
 50m    29.52 100m  1:03.40 150m  1:37.81 200m  2:12.35 250m  2:46.64 300m  3:21.11 350m  3:55.00 400m  4:28.12 
    29.52    33.88    34.41    34.54    34.29    34.47    33.89    33.12 
2. Alfie YOUNG 14 Co Leeds   4:49.10   441  
 50m    32.31 100m  1:08.15 150m  1:45.07 200m  2:22.12 250m  2:59.42 300m  3:37.06 350m  4:13.61 400m  4:49.10 
    32.31    35.84    36.92    37.05    37.30    37.64    36.55    35.49 
3. Aidan WILSON 14 Conwy   5:03.16   382  
 50m    33.15 100m  1:10.87 150m  1:48.26 200m  2:27.57 250m  3:06.90 300m  3:46.69 350m  4:25.60 400m  5:03.16 
    33.15    37.72    37.39    39.31    39.33    39.79    38.91    37.56 
4. Callum RAVEN 14 Co Leeds   5:10.04   357  
 50m    33.35 100m  1:11.59 150m  1:50.58 200m  2:30.75 250m  3:10.26 300m  3:51.23 350m  4:30.94 400m  5:10.04 
    33.35    38.24    38.99    40.17    39.51    40.97    39.71    39.10 
5. Ciaran HARTLEY 14 Chorley Marl   5:53.80   240  
 50m    39.44 100m  1:25.53 150m  2:12.05 200m  2:58.58 250m  3:42.43 300m  4:28.57 350m  5:13.82 400m  5:53.80 
    39.44    46.09    46.52    46.53    43.85    46.14    45.25    39.98 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Oliver CROOKS 16 Bolton Metro   4:34.13   517  
 50m    30.41 100m  1:04.79 150m  1:39.81 200m  2:14.85 250m  2:50.35 300m  3:25.97 350m  4:01.30 400m  4:34.13 
    30.41    34.38    35.02    35.04    35.50    35.62    35.33    32.83 
2. Oliver STEELE 15 Co Leeds   4:37.98   496  
 50m    30.36 100m  1:05.29 150m  1:41.39 200m  2:17.31 250m  2:53.69 300m  3:30.00 350m  4:04.69 400m  4:37.98 
    30.36    34.93    36.10    35.92    36.38    36.31    34.69    33.29 
3. Luke DYER 15 Co Leeds   4:40.17   484  
 50m    31.70 100m  1:07.02 150m  1:42.61 200m  2:18.80 250m  2:54.75 300m  3:30.85 350m  4:06.38 400m  4:40.17 
    31.70    35.32    35.59    36.19    35.95    36.10    35.53    33.79 
4. Mohamed NASHED 15 Conwy   4:47.70   447  
 50m    31.11 100m  1:05.86 150m  1:41.56 200m  2:18.11 250m  2:55.39 300m  3:33.17 350m  4:10.48 400m  4:47.70 
    31.11    34.75    35.70    36.55    37.28    37.78    37.31    37.22 
5. William TAYLOR 15 Louth   4:57.42   405  
 50m    33.43 100m  1:10.30 150m  1:48.47 200m  2:26.27 250m  3:04.17 300m  3:42.28 350m  4:20.77 400m  4:57.42 
    33.43    36.87    38.17    37.80    37.90    38.11    38.49    36.65 
6. Harry VICKERS 15 Lincoln Vulc   5:08.36   363  
 50m    34.32 100m  1:12.60 150m  1:52.52 200m  2:32.34 250m  3:12.17 300m  3:51.44 350m  4:31.15 400m  5:08.36 
    34.32    38.28    39.92    39.82    39.83    39.27    39.71    37.21 
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 402 Girls 200m Freestyle                

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Willow WRIGHT 9 Co Leeds   2:54.48   271     40.53  1:26.16  2:12.46 
2. Isla-Rose WILDISH 9 Bassetlaw SS   3:06.20   223     43.52  1:30.55  2:19.53 
3. Niomi GORVETT 9 Bolton Metro   3:06.24   223     43.13  1:31.63  2:21.12 
4. Alana RANKIN 9 Co Leeds   3:11.28   206     44.92  1:34.58  2:26.36 
5. Yan CHEUNG 9 Co Leeds   3:22.59   173     45.23  1:38.48  2:32.25 
6. Qian SHEN 9 Co Leeds   3:32.92   149     47.87  1:44.36  2:41.49 
7. Lily THOMSON 9 Co Leeds   3:38.16   138     49.79  1:47.04  2:46.04 
8. Olivia HARSLEY 9 Co Leeds   3:42.44   131     49.82  1:46.42  2:45.60 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Emily ENGLAND-HALL 10 Co Leeds   2:33.48   398     35.85  1:15.93  1:56.77 
2. Bronte EASEY 10 Bassetlaw SS   2:54.11   273     40.13  1:24.87  2:10.52 
3. Grace O'HARA 10 Co Leeds   2:55.77   265     39.87  1:25.34  2:12.18 
4. Zoe FEATHER 10 Co Leeds   2:56.10   264     41.10 -  2:13.54 
5. Betsy KIRKLEY 10 Co Leeds   2:56.33   263     40.39  1:26.03  2:13.21 
6. Neve STAFFORD 10 Co Leeds   3:06.32   222     41.93  1:30.05  2:18.57 
7. Verity LILLEY 10 Co Leeds   3:08.04   216     41.78  1:31.03  2:21.50 
8. Harriet MEADOWS 10 Bassetlaw SS   3:14.35   196     45.98  1:36.07  2:26.43 
9. Daisy CARDIS 10 Co Leeds   3:27.99   160     44.00  1:36.75  2:32.50 
10. Grace OLDHAM 10 Co Leeds   3:42.39   131     50.43  1:48.83  2:47.05 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Isabelle HALL 11 Co Leeds   2:23.08   492     33.48  1:10.38  1:47.36 
2. Florence DIXON 11 Co Leeds   2:28.18   443     34.59  1:12.20  1:50.19 
3. Ella COLEMAN 11 Co Leeds   2:39.42   355     37.88  1:19.39  2:00.10 
4. Elizabeth BOND 11 Co Leeds   2:40.71   347     37.11  1:18.75  2:00.67 
5. Isla STOCKLEY 11 Bassetlaw SS   2:41.13   344     38.28  1:19.91  2:01.32 
6. Mia THOMSON 11 Co Leeds   2:42.18   338     37.84  1:19.52  2:01.55 
7. Eva SYLVESTER 11 Co Leeds   2:45.10   320     38.75  1:20.92  2:05.21 
8. Pinklily TAREK 11 Bolton Metro   2:45.48   318     38.97  1:22.04  2:04.85 
9. Amelia MATSON 11 Co Leeds   2:48.16   303     40.22  1:23.54  2:07.53 
10. Abigail CULSHAW 11 Bolton Metro   2:48.42   301     38.02  1:21.36  2:05.87 
11. Yining LU 11 Co Leeds   2:49.07   298     39.36 - - 
12. Amelie VENABLES 11 Bassetlaw SS   2:49.52   296     39.56  1:24.17  2:09.27 
13. Elizabeth NUTTER 11 Co Leeds   2:51.82   284  -  1:25.01  2:11.31 
14. Aimee-Rose HOPE 11 Bolton Metro   2:52.46   281     38.13  1:22.31  2:07.94 
15. Georgia MIDDLETON 11 Louth   2:54.90   269     37.51  1:23.31  2:10.85 
16. Sadie LAZENBY-TRACEY 11 Stretford   2:56.03   264     41.24  1:27.64  2:13.10 
17. Emily SUTTON 11 Caernarfon   2:56.89   260     42.10  1:28.44  2:14.61 
18. Evangeline BROWN 11 Bolton Metro   2:59.61   248     42.25  1:28.53  2:16.11 
19. Evie THORPE 11 Co Leeds   3:08.63   214     44.01  1:34.37  2:23.47 
20. Maya POGOREANU 11 Co Leeds   3:14.12   197     44.04  1:34.93  2:26.51 
21. Cara-Non ROBERTS 11 Nofio P.B.P   3:18.53   184     41.68  1:32.64  2:27.47 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Isla O'CONNOR 12 Bassetlaw SS   2:22.71   496     33.78  1:10.27  1:46.52 
2. Elkie FOSTER 12 Co Leeds   2:25.16   471     34.19  1:11.57  1:49.08 
3. Amit MALTZ 12 Co Leeds   2:28.03   444     34.79  1:12.94  1:51.28 
4. Mali ROBERTS 12 Nofio P.B.P   2:28.79   437     33.20  1:10.69  1:50.67 
5. Taya WINGFIELD 12 Co Leeds   2:28.86   437     32.72  1:10.68  1:50.38 
6. Evie-Rose TOPPING 12 Co Leeds   2:32.38   407     35.16  1:14.75  1:54.63 
7. Ella JORDAN 12 Co Leeds   2:35.40   384     36.46  1:16.47  1:56.53 
8. Isla SCOTT 12 Lincoln Vulc   2:39.99   352     35.82  1:17.41  2:00.11 
9. Starla HOPE 12 Bassetlaw SS   2:40.18   350     37.47  1:18.64  2:00.03 
10. Serenity THOMAS 12 Conwy   2:40.81   346     36.80  1:18.00  2:01.07 
11. Annabel GALBRAITH 12 Co Leeds   2:41.76   340     35.71  1:16.68  1:59.79 
12. Imogen HARSLEY 12 Co Leeds   2:46.23   313     38.61  1:21.31  2:04.92 
13. Hannah TAYLOR 12 Louth   2:46.74   311     37.57  1:20.26  2:03.71 
14. Iris FRENCH 12 Lincoln Vulc   2:47.09   309     38.78  1:22.68  2:07.85 
15. Amelia SYNOWIEC 12 Conwy   2:47.73   305     40.66  1:25.21  2:07.44 
16. Abigail MAZHAMBE 12 Eston   2:47.74   305     38.01  1:20.10  2:04.68 
17. Ava MACKFALL 12 Lincoln Vulc   2:48.82   299     38.93  1:22.86  2:07.44 
18. Charlotte TURNER 12 Lincoln Vulc   2:49.31   297     38.98  1:23.27  2:07.64 
19. Juliette CONNOLLY 12 Conwy   2:49.37   296     38.01  1:21.83  2:06.04 
20. Lucy Margaret GRANT 12 Nofio P.B.P   2:50.23   292     36.57  1:20.64  2:05.84 
21. Isla SKEDGE 12 Lincoln Vulc   2:50.72   289     38.59  1:23.84  2:09.07 
22. Kate JONES 12 Co Leeds   2:51.73   284     39.76  1:24.37  2:10.33 
23. Sophie FOSTER 12 Louth   2:53.41   276     40.19  1:26.43  2:11.50 
24. Isabelle BRYDON 12 Eston   2:53.85   274     41.07  1:27.26  2:12.59 
25. Maisie ASMAN 12 Lincoln Vulc   2:55.29   267     40.22  1:26.24  2:12.47 
26. Mary-Ada HUDSON-BOLD 12 Co Leeds   2:57.07   259     38.40  1:24.02  2:12.03 
27. Isla WOOD-WOOLLEY 12 Stokesley   3:05.07   227     41.61  1:29.04  2:19.17 
28. Kiera WILLIAMS 12 Conwy   3:07.46   218     40.93  1:30.12  2:21.11 
29. Madison JONES 12 Conwy   3:10.67   208     42.76  1:32.60  2:24.44 
30. Chloe FARRAR 12 Eston   3:14.81   195     43.26  1:34.06 - 
31. Lyla WILLIAMS 12 Conwy   3:16.52   190     43.36  1:34.96  2:26.71 
  Ela LEWIS 12 Caernarfon  DNC        
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                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Millie WALKER 13 Co Leeds   2:20.61   518     33.05  1:09.35  1:45.50 
2. Scarlett CAPALDI 13 Stokesley   2:28.52   440     33.47  1:12.64  1:51.34 
3. Sophia YU 13 Stretford   2:28.59   439     33.79  1:12.01  1:51.04 
4. Ava CONNELL 13 Co Leeds   2:29.24   433     36.33  1:15.22  1:53.55 
5. Lois ANDERTON 13 Stretford   2:29.49   431     34.81  1:13.05  1:51.73 
6. Megan LAMB 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:29.92   427     35.10  1:14.67  1:54.32 
7. Isabelle KING 13 Co Leeds   2:31.13   417     34.64  1:13.17  1:51.93 
8. Courtney GALLOWAY 13 Bolton Metro   2:36.75   374     35.21  1:16.11  1:57.15 
9. Georgia CORK 13 Bolton Metro   2:37.42   369     36.53  1:16.94  1:57.93 
10. Hannah BROWN 13 Co Leeds   2:39.79   353     37.41  1:18.60  1:59.69 
11. Brooke HEMMINGS 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:43.88   327     37.45  1:19.81  2:03.03 
12. Olivia FELGATE 13 Stokesley   2:45.13   320     38.10 -  2:05.21 
13. Kirsten RICHARDSON 13 Louth   2:47.71   305     37.45  1:21.35  2:05.84 
14. Chelsea TODD 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:49.70   295     39.15  1:23.33  2:08.53 
15. Grace CHOLMONDELEY 13 Eston   2:49.82   294     38.00  1:23.02  2:09.44 
16. Emiliyana KOKINOVA 13 Louth   2:54.24   272     38.18  1:23.87  2:09.86 
  Martha JONES 13 Conwy  DNC        
  Elysia SMITH 13 Louth  DNC        

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jennifer WALKER 14 Bassetlaw SS   2:14.32   595     31.88  1:06.05  1:40.65 
2. Darcey BLACKER 14 Co Leeds   2:21.34   510     32.69  1:08.31  1:45.10 
3. Aira WILKINSON 14 Co Leeds   2:27.45   449     33.68  1:10.92  1:49.88 
4. Ruby ELLIS 14 Co Leeds   2:28.89   436     35.01  1:13.81  1:52.17 
5. Holly SCOTT 14 Stretford   2:31.70   413     35.69  1:15.18  1:54.22 
6. Lucy CARTER 14 Louth   2:32.78   404     34.58  1:15.07  1:56.83 
7. Erin PHILLIPS 14 Conwy   2:36.63   375     34.53  1:14.55  1:55.39 
8. Amelie RICHARDSON 14 Conwy   2:37.68   367     35.41  1:15.40  1:57.95 
9. Marcia BRIDGMAN 14 Stretford   2:40.20   350     36.48  1:17.65  1:59.74 
10. Lea HILAROWICZ 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:40.27   350     36.71  1:17.62  2:00.02 
11. Lily SUTTON 14 Caernarfon   2:45.24   319     37.37  1:19.38  2:03.08 
12. Ella BLACKBOURN 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:48.07   303     37.43  1:20.45  2:05.52 

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Maizie RICHARDSON 16 Conwy   2:19.63   529     31.97  1:07.94  1:44.49 
2. Olivia ANSTEY 15 Louth   2:19.83   527     32.06  1:08.39  1:45.24 
3. Charlotte MORETON 15 Co Leeds   2:20.45   520     32.72  1:08.28  1:44.57 
4. Ciara CUST 15 Conwy   2:23.33   489     33.17  1:10.19  1:47.26 
5. Katie ROSCOE 20 Louth   2:30.17   425     34.97  1:13.59  1:52.74 
6. Olivia SPENCER 16 Lincoln Vulc   2:32.20   409     34.98  1:14.54  1:54.27 
7. Erin WILSON 15 Stretford   2:33.23   400  -  1:14.47  1:54.65 
8. Erin STEPHENSON-MANGAN 16 Eston   2:38.32   363     34.58  1:15.43  1:58.06 
9. Lucy LOVETT 15 Lincoln Vulc   2:40.76   347     37.71  1:18.21  2:00.92 
10. Libby DAVY 16 Louth   2:43.71   328     36.82  1:18.42  2:01.73 
11. Madison LAMB 16 Lincoln Vulc   2:44.32   325     37.58  1:19.05  2:02.01 
12. Amiee HORNER 15 Eston   2:44.84   321     37.65  1:20.09  2:03.61 
13. Lois OWEN 15 Caernarfon   2:45.36   318     38.28  1:19.87  2:04.63 
